

# NewMet

DIRECTORS:  
J. P. LINDSAY, B.A., C.A. (MD)  
DR. W. BUCHGRABER, PHD, MBA

NEWMET LTD  
NEWMET HOUSE  
RUE DE ST LAWRENCE  
WALTHAM ABBEY  
ESSEX, EN9 1PF, U.K.

+44 (0)1992 71111  
materials@newmet.com  
www.newmet.com

Date: Thursday, 10 July 2025  
Reference: NM60 – Food Contact Declaration

Products covered by this declaration:

- ‘NM60’ (silicone sheet) in colours: ‘Translucent’, ‘White’, ‘Black’

This includes any items (including tapes, rolls, sheets, gaskets, etc.) made exclusively from the above materials)

## European Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and 2023/2006

**European Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food sets out the general requirements that the materials and articles are manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practice and that they do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities that could:

- endanger human health
- bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food
- bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof

Samples of the materials in the stated colours have been submitted for independent testing to support the declaration that “Articles manufactured from the grades listed above comply with the requirements of EC1935/2004 stated above, and so are suitable for use in applications where they are intended to come into contact with food”.

## WRAS (Water Regulations Approval Scheme)

Samples of the materials in the stated colours have been submitted for independent testing to support the declaration that “These materials are suitable for contact with wholesome water up to 85°C for domestic purposes having met the requirements of BS6920-1:2000 and/or 2014 'Suitability of non-metallic products for use in contact with water intended for human consumption with regard to their effect on the quality of the water”.

This statement relates solely to the effect on the quality of the water with which the materials may come into contact, and does not signify the approval of its mechanical or physical properties for any use.

The products are manufactured according to an externally certified ISO9001:2015 quality management system, including full batch traceability of ingredients and production processes. This setup complies with the requirement of **European Regulation (EC) 2023/2006** to use good manufacturing practice.

We thank you for your request and continued business.

Sincerely,

Fraser Gunasri  
Quality Administrator

ALL OFFERS AND QUOTATIONS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED TO THE CONTRARY, ARE TO BE UNDERSTOOD TO BE SUBJECT TO OUR FINAL CONFIRMATION.



REGISTERED AT ABOVE ADDRESS  
INCORPORATED IN ENGLAND AND WALES  
REGISTRATION NUMBER 427388